

Bid Abstract - IFB 2022-01 - Lower Montoyas Arroyo Bank Stabilization Project																		
Bid Item Number	Item	Specification No.	Est'd Qty	Units	Compass Engineering		Star Paving Company		Vital Consulting Group		Pate Construction, Inc.		Meridian Contracting, Inc.		Salls Brothers Construction, Inc.		CF Padilla, LLC	
					Cost/Unit	Cost	Cost/Unit	Cost	Cost/Unit	Cost	Cost/Unit	Cost	Cost/Unit	Cost	Cost/Unit	Cost	Cost/Unit	Cost
1	Project Sign, Installed at Locations Specified by SSCAFCA, Complete	Plans	1	EA	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 665.60	\$ 665.60	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
2	Traffic Control, Barricading, Any/All Access Signs & Permits Required, Complete	APWA 1200	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,331.10	\$ 1,331.10	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00
3	Control of Storm Water & Nuisance Flow, CIP	SSCAFCA 1512	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 51,500.00	\$ 51,500.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 38,260.50	\$ 38,260.50	\$ 104,000.00	\$ 104,000.00
4	Materials Testing, Complete	SSCAFCA 1507	1	ALLOW.	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00
5	10" PVC Reuse Line Relocation Allowance	CoRR 121, 801	1	ALLOW.	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
6	Construction Survey/Staking, Complete	SSCAFCA 1513	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 29,500.00	\$ 29,500.00	\$ 61,000.00	\$ 61,000.00	\$ 43,600.00	\$ 43,600.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 48,052.80	\$ 48,052.80	\$ 84,500.00	\$ 84,500.00
7	Removal of Structures and Obstructions, Complete	SSCAFCA 1515	1	LS	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 146,000.00	\$ 146,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 88,118.50	\$ 88,118.50	\$ 112,000.00	\$ 112,000.00
8	Clear & Grub, includes Haul and Disposal, Complete	APWA 201, STS 201	13.7	AC	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 16,440.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 68,500.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 31,510.00	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 15,823.50	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 16,440.00	\$ 321.00	\$ 4,397.70	\$ 3,270.00	\$ 44,799.00
9	Unclassified Excavation - includes Excavation, Haul and Placement/Compaction on-site, Complete	SSCAFCA 1510	38606	CY	\$ 11.00	\$ 424,666.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 887,938.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 250,939.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 482,575.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 308,848.00	\$ 3.10	\$ 119,678.60	\$ 8.00	\$ 308,848.00
10	6" Concrete Slab incl. Reinforcement, Tined Finish, Complete	Plans	400	SY	\$ 137.00	\$ 54,800.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 99.50	\$ 39,800.00	\$ 152.00	\$ 60,800.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 119.50	\$ 47,800.00	\$ 233.00	\$ 93,200.00
11	8" Reinforced Concrete Channel incl. Concrete Ramp, Cast-in-place, Tined Finish, incl. Subgrade Prep, Complete	Plans, CoRR 205	1730	CY	\$ 785.00	\$ 1,358,050.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,384,000.00	\$ 606.00	\$ 1,048,380.00	\$ 666.00	\$ 1,152,180.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,297,500.00	\$ 526.80	\$ 911,364.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 2,335,500.00
12	Propex ArmorMax 75 (or approved equal), Complete	Manufacturer	29800	SY	\$ 28.00	\$ 834,400.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,192,000.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 864,200.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 953,600.00	\$ 36.50	\$ 1,087,700.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 1,072,800.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 983,400.00
13	Riprap, Type M, incl. Geotextile, Complete	APWA 109	5858	CY	\$ 140.00	\$ 820,120.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 702,960.00	\$ 107.00	\$ 626,806.00	\$ 117.00	\$ 685,386.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 644,380.00	\$ 124.70	\$ 730,492.60	\$ 120.00	\$ 702,960.00
14	Riprap, TypeVL, incl. Geotextile, Complete	APWA 109	312	CY	\$ 160.00	\$ 49,920.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 43,680.00	\$ 116.00	\$ 36,192.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 42,120.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 53,040.00	\$ 120.30	\$ 37,533.60	\$ 130.00	\$ 40,560.00
15	6" Subgrade Prep, Maintenance Access Ramp, Complete	CoRR 205	333	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,665.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,664.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 2,497.50	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,498.50	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,664.00	\$ 4.60	\$ 1,531.80	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,998.00
16	6" Aggregate Base Course, Maintenance Access Ramp, Complete	CoRR 310	333	SY	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,995.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,997.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 5,161.50	\$ 16.00	\$ 5,328.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 7,326.00	\$ 8.30	\$ 2,763.90	\$ 11.00	\$ 3,663.00
17	Flush Curb, 6"W x 12"H, Non-reinforced, along Maintenance Access Ramp, Complete	APWA 101, STS 101	420	LF	\$ 24.00	\$ 10,080.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 3,570.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 15.70	\$ 6,594.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 7,980.00
18	Flush Curb, 6"W x 20"H, Non-reinforced, along Maintenance Access Ramp, Complete	APWA 101, STS 101	150	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 18.60	\$ 2,790.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,500.00
19	Single Metal Pipe Concrete Blanket 18" Diameter, Mitered to Slope, Complete	NMDOT 511-11	1	LS	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 8,909.60	\$ 8,909.60	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
20	Double Metal Pipe Concrete Blanket 42" Diameter, Mitered to Slope, Complete	NMDOT 511-14	1	LS	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 26,500.00	\$ 26,500.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 39,767.30	\$ 39,767.30	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 43,000.00
21	Concrete Curb Armormax Termination, No Reinforcement, Complete	APWA 101, STS 101	3240	LF	\$ 24.00	\$ 77,760.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 162,000.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 61,560.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 27,540.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 81,000.00	\$ 21.50	\$ 69,660.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 58,320.00
22	Reinforced Concrete Drop Structure, incl. 24" RCP Extension /Penetration, Metal Railing, and Cable Fencing, Complete	Plans	1	EA	\$ 215,000.00	\$ 215,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 245,000.00	\$ 245,000.00	\$ 238,750.00	\$ 238,750.00	\$ 389,548.00	\$ 389,548.00	\$ 474,768.20	\$ 474,768.20	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 160,000.00
23	Barbless Wire Fence, Incl. Posts, Complete	SSCAFCA M100	3173	LF	\$ 13.00	\$ 41,249.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 46,008.50	\$ 12.50	\$ 39,662.50	\$ 14.00	\$ 44,422.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 57,114.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 53,941.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 53,941.00
24	Temporary Construction Fence, STA 16+84 LT and STA 20+20 LT	NA	120	LF	\$ 8.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 19.50	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 10.70	\$ 1,284.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,320.00
25	Chain Link Fence, North Boundary, Incl. Posts, Complete	APWA 410	120	LF	\$ 53.00	\$ 6,360.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 6,960.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 10,440.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 6,840.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 69.60	\$ 8,352.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 10,920.00
26	Chain Link with Security Wire, Existing Lift Station, Complete	APWA 410	80	LF	\$ 67.00	\$ 5,360.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 5,760.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 8,160.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 5,680.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 86.70	\$ 6,936.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 12,480.00
27	Cable Fence, South of Drop Structure, Complete	SSCAFCA M104	55	LF	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 4,180.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 4,675.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 5,060.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 4,950.00
28	Maintenance Access Gate, 16' Wide, Complete	SSCAFCA M101	1	EA	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 5,990.00	\$ 5,990.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
29	Native Grass Seeding, Beneath Armormax & Over All Disturbed Areas, Complete	APWA 1012, STS 1012	11.5	AC	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 20,700.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 27,600.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 22,425.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 19,550.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 40,250.00	\$ 2,846.00	\$ 32,729.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 35,650.00
30	NPDES & SWPPP, Complete	SSCAFCA 1504	1	LS	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 2,662.20	\$ 2,662.20	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00
SUBTOTAL						\$ 4,283,925.00		\$ 5,273,377.50		\$ 3,733,748.50		\$ 4,049,568.00		\$ 4,560,030.00		\$ 3,914,234.00		\$ 5,333,089.00
31	Mobilization, Complete	SSCAFCA 1503	1	NTE	Not to Exceed 5% of Subtotal	\$ 166,960.00	Not to Exceed 5% of Subtotal	\$ 263,668.00	Not to Exceed 5% of Subtotal	\$ 183,500.00	Not to Exceed 5% of Subtotal	\$ 90,000.00	Not to Exceed 5% of Subtotal	\$ 220,000.00	Not to Exceed 5% of Subtotal	\$ 193,000.00	Not to Exceed 5% of Subtotal	\$ 230,000.00
BASE BID SUBTOTAL Items 1-31 (does not include NMGR)						\$ 4,450,885.00		\$ 5,537,045.50		\$ 3,917,248.50		\$ 4,139,568.00		\$ 4,780,030.00		\$ 4,107,234.00		\$ 5,563,089.00